"'TIS BETTER TO GIVE THAN RECEIVE" – BUT THIS YEAR YOU CAN DO BOTH!

By DIANE CAMPBELL, Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee Member

'Tis time for the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund year-end fundraiser to award grants to local nonprofits and scholarships to deserving local students. From Dec. 12 through March 4, we are "Giving Together" to highlight the collective strength of Tahoe Donner members' philanthropy and the incredible impact Giving Together makes on our region.

We are delighted to thank the Tahoe Donner Association and local business owner Doug DeVore for their support of "Giving Together" through these generous donations to thank our givers. Each \$100 contribution is eligible for a thank you gift, as well as the chance to win additional gifts throughout the campaign.

- All donations of \$100 or more during the campaign from Dec. 12 through March 4 can pick up a matted 16x20" print of Douglas DeVore's "Above Tahoe Donner" photograph (seen below) from Alpenglow Gallery in downtown Truckee.
- On Jan. 1, every \$100 donation will be entered in a drawing to select four lucky winners of a pair of Tahoe Donner Downhill or Cross Country Ski Center passes (subject to blackout dates), as well as four winners of \$50 certificates to Tahoe Donner dining facilities.
- At the end of the campaign in March, every \$100 donation will be entered into a drawing for an "Above Tahoe Donner" print in a size of their choosing up to 30x45", which must be picked up at Alpenglow Gallery in downtown Truckee.

Please see our website, givingfundtahoedonner.com/AA2023, for all terms and conditions.

*Donation of \$100 = 1 entry; \$200 = 2 entries, \$300 = 3 entries, and so on.

Join your neighbors to give and receive this season in support of the incredible nonprofit organizations and deserving students in North Tahoe/Truckee.



DONATE TODAY

VISIT **GIVINGFUNDTAHOEDONNER.COM/AA2023** OR RETURN THE INSERT MAILED WITH YOUR ANNUAL ASSESSMENT!

The Tahoe Donner Giving Fund Committee is chartered by the Tahoe Donner Board of Directors to administer the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund, an affiliate fund of the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, tax #68-0416404. All contributions are voluntary and are tax-deductible as allowed by law. Tahoe Donner Giving Fund grants and scholarships are made through the Tahoe Truckee Community Foundation's annual review process. For more information, visit tahoedonner.com/giving-fund.

Thank you to all donors and to our founding partner, Elements Mountain Company, for their continued support since the Tahoe Donner Giving Fund was founded in 2014, as well as to our anonymous donor who generously funds the IMPACT Scholarships each year.











CUSTOM WINDOW COVERINGS BY POWERSHADES.

Now offering motorized, advanced, energy efficient interior & exterior custom window coverings including measuring, design and installation services for your mountain home.



530.587.6681 | MountainHomeCenter.com 11403 Brockway Road, Truckee, CA

